User Manual English

< Package Content>>

1.707 Mid Tower Case x 1
2.User Manual x 1
3.Accessories Bag x 1:
a.Motherboard / Add-on Card Screw x 15
b.5tand-Off Socket x 1
c.Motherboard Standoff x 3
d.ODD Screw/2.5" HDD Screw x 10
e.Buzzer x 1
f.HDD Shock-Proof Stand x 16
g.Cable Tiex 3

€{Case Structure »

1.Clear Side Panel
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Installation Guide (riease follow the related chapters to assemble)
€ Specifications >»>»

Case Size Mid Tower [ 1. )) Opening the Chassi [ 2. )9 Power Supply Installatio [ 3. ) Motherboard Installation

Material SECC Steel

External Drive Bay 5.25"x1 Parts Required:Motherboard screws
525" x 2 . 5 , / Motherboard standoffs

Internal Drive Bay 3.5” / 2.5” x 4 (Supports up to SATA HDD EZ-Swap Module x 4) - i : / Stand-Off Socket
25"x2

M/B Form Factor ATX, Micro-ATX
Power Supply ATX 12V, PSII Size and EPS up to 220mm (170mm with Bottom Fan)
USB3.0x1 3
1/0 Port USB2.0x2
HD Audio
. PCI-E Slotx 7
IO Exparmion Siee Supports High-end Graphic Card up to 408mm

Front - 120mm Fan x 2

Rear - 120mm LED Fanx 1
Thermal Solution Bottom - 120mm Fanx 1
CPU Heatsink up to 160mm
Water-Cooling Hole Ready

Dimension (HxWxD) s xaTaIm
sy Add-on Card PCI-E Installation i |
Net Weight Sake 4. )4 [ 5. 39 1/0 Wires Installation
Gross Weight 6.3 kg Parts Required: Add-on Card Screw

* Our products comply with RoHS regulations
* Specifications may vary based on different regions

<{ Notices and Warranty>>

Wews 1 158 ’i
1.Please follow user manual instructions for installation. o oAt 1 =1 HED
2.While installing components, please wear the antistatic protection and gloves to avoid injury oa_p1_semca [ & E :.m
to the system builder and/or the damage to the components. Incorrect installation may —AEEin: v % 5""%
burn the motherboard and other components. P s
3.Improper operation may cause damage of to the system. All defects and damage resulting pLsE

Connect to MB

from improper operation or misuse will be excluded from warranty coverage.
4.Any maodification may damage the product.
5.Please uninstall and remove all internal devices before shipping or moving. (Including power
supply. hard drive, CD-ROM, motherboard, CPU. heatsink. etc.)
6.For more detalled warranty information, please visit the In Win retall website at www.in- USB 3.0 Header USB 2.0 Header

win-style.com.
7.The actual product is subject to change without prior notice. In Win Development Inc.
reserves the right fo make final modifications.

[ 5. )2 1/0 Wires Installation | 6. ) 5.25”, 3.5” and 2.5” Drive Bays Installation

Parts Required: 2.5” HDD Screws
6-1. ODD Installation =q
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' | ] <]
VIEW A-A A | HDD LED =
Black 4 AUD_GND [[X] PORTiL Green T :
Black Orange (3 ]| PORT1R Rad =] — == ]
White SENSE1_RETURN|<] %] PORT2R Yellow :E_E | power LED I
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| power sw =
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HD Audio Header Switch/LED Connector

(6. )9 5.25”, 3.5” and 2.5” Drive Bays Installation

(Paris Required: 2.5” HDD Screws)

6-1. ODD Installation 6-2. HDD Installation

-3.5” HDD or 2.5” HDD
-The top & bottom of 2.5” HDD
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MID-TOWER

| 7. )9 Thermal Solution System Installationtion:

€ B » 7-1. Front Fan Installation
Remove the front panel and anti-dust filter Install the front fan and anti-dust filter
HR B X REEE
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Manuel de l'utilisateur - Francais

<(Contenu de I'emballage >»>

1. Boitier 707 x 1

2. Manuel de I'ufilisateur x 1 1.
3. Sac accessoires x 1 :

a.Vis carte mére & carte d’extension x 15

b.Vis auxiliaires pour la carte mére x 1

c.Support carte mére x 3 2

d.Vis de ODD/Vis de HDD 2,5" x 10
e.Buzzerx 1

f. Pied Anti-choc Disque Dur x 16
g.Attache-cable x 3

{{Structure du Boitier>>

11.Zone Entrée/sortie

1.Panneau Caté Clair

18.Trou découpé pour Installation Refroidissement
Rapide CPU

- v -
< Spécification >»»
Taille du boitier Mid Tower
Matériaux Acier SECC
Baie lecteur externe 5.25"x1
5.25"x 2

Baie lecteur interne

3.5” f 2.5” x 4 (Il soutient jusqu'a SATA HDD EZ-Swap Module x 4)
25"x2

Facteur de forme carte mére

ATX, Micro-ATX

Alimentation

ATX 12V, PSII Taille et EPS jusqu’a 220mm
(170mm avec ventilateur inférieur)

Ports Externes

USB3.0x1
USB2.0x2
HD Audio

Connecteurs d'extension
Entrée/sortie

Logement de carte PCI-Ex 7
Supporte carte graphique haut de gamme jusqu’a 408mm

Solution Thermique

Avant - Ventilateur 120mm x 2
Arriére - Ventilateur 120mm LED x 1
Bas - Ventilateur 120mm x1

Puits Thermique CPU jusqu’a 160mm
Orifice Refroidissement par Eau Prét

Dimension lepr’ 432 x 210 x 477mm
17"x 8.3"x 18.8"
Poids Net 5.4 kg
Poids Brut 6.3 kg

* Nos produits sont conformes a la réglementation RoHS
* Les spécifications peuvent varier selon des différentes régions

& Avis et Garantie >»>

1.Veuillez suivre les indications du manuel de |’ utilisateur pour I'installation.

2.Pendant I'installation des composants de I'ordinateur, veuillez prendre des précautions
antistatiques pour éviter les risques ESD (décharge électrostatique). Ceci peut causer des
blessures a I'installateur et endommager I'appareil. Une installation incorrecte peut briler la
carte mére et autres composants.

3.Pour éviter tout dommage, veuillez ne pas utiliser ce produit pour une utilisation autre que celle

prévue.

4.Toute modification peut endommager le produit.

5.Veuillez enlever tous les dispositifs internes avant de déplacer ou fransporter I'appareil.
(Alimentation, disque dur, CD-ROM, carte mére, CPU, etc. inclus)

6.Pour plus d’informations détaillées sur la garantie, veuillez visiter le site Web de détail In Win a

www.inwin-style.com.

7.Ce produit en cours est sujet @ changement sans avis préalable. In Win Development Inc. se
réserve le droit d’opérer des modifications finales.

Bedienungsanleitung - Deutsch

& Spezifikation >»>

lieferumfang >>

1.Gehduse ,,707“ x 1 1. =
2.Bedienungsanleitung x 1
3.Beutel mit Zubehdrx 1 :
a.Schraube fir Hauptplatine /
Erweiterungskarte x 15
b.Vis auxiliaires pour la carte mére x 1 2
c. Abstandhalter far die Hauptplatine x 3
d.ODD-5chraube / 2.5 HDD-Schraube x 10
e.Piezolautsprecher x 1
f.Schlagfeste HDD-Stitze x 16
g.Kabelbinder x 3

<(Aufbau des Gehduses>>

1.Durchsichtige Seitenplatte 11.1/O-Flache

2.Netztaste 12.PCI-E-Erweiterungs-Slot
3.USB 2.0-Port 13.Bereich fir die Kabelaufbewahrung
4.USB 3.0-Port 14.Luftfilter des unteren Lafters

15.Untere Montageflche far den unteren
120-mm-Ldfter

16.3,6"-/2,5"-HDD-Gehduse

17 Werkzeugfreie Montageklammer fir 5,25"-Gerate

18.Offnung far die Schnellinstallation des CPU-Kihlers

19.Wasserkdhlungséffnung

<{{Contendido del Paquete>

1.Gabinete 707x1 1. =
2.Manual del usuariox1
3.Bolsa para accesoriosx1 :
a.Tornillo para placa base /
tarjeta de expansion x 15
b.Soquete Reservado x 1 2.
c. Montaje de la tarjeta madre x 3
d.Tornillo para unidades de discos 6pticas/
Tormnillo para unidades de discos duros
de 2.5"x 10
e.Zumbador x 1
f.Estante HDD a prueba de choques x 16
g.Bridax 3

{(Especificacion del Gabinete)»

1.Panel lateral libre 11.Area IO

2 Perilla encendido
3.Puerfo USB2.0
4Puerfo USB3.0

17.Grampa de montaje sin herramientas para
dispositivos 5.257

9.Ventilador trasero de 120mm

10.Area ée momaj_e_a _de la plof:_q madre

GroRe des Gehduses Mid Tower

Material SECC-Stahl
AuRerer Einbauschacht 5.25"x1
5.25"x 2

Innerer Einbauschacht

3.5” / 2.5” x 4 (Unterstiitzt bis zu SATA HDD EZ-Swap Modul x 4)
25"x2

M/B-Formfaktor

ATX, Micro-ATX

Netzteil

ATX 12V, GréRe PSIl und EPS bis zu 220 mm
(170-mm mit unterem Liifter)

1/0 Port

UsB3.0x1
UsB2.0x2
HD Audio

I/O-Erweiterungs-Slots

PCI-E-Slotx 7
Unterstiitzung der High-End-Grafikkarte von bis zu 408 mm

Wirmeableitung

Oben — 120-mm-Liifter x 2
Hinten — 120-mm-Liifter LED x 1
Unten — 120-mm-Liifter x 1
CPU-Kiihlk&rper bis zu 160 mm
Wasserkiihlungsoffnung, bereit

432 x 210 x 477
Abmessungen (HxBxT) 1?":8 3u:ls s”rnrn
Nettogewicht S5.4kg
Bruttogewicht 6.3 kg

* Unsere Produkte erfiillen die RoHS-Vorschriften
* Angaben kénnen je nach Region variieren

€C Aligemeine Hinweise und Garantie >

1.Befolgen Sie bitte zur Installation die Anweisungen im Benutzerhandbuch.

2.Stellen Sie bitte vor Beginn der Installation Ihrer Komponenten sicher, dass Sie sich elektrisch
entladen haben (z.B. an einem Heizkdrper), um Schaden durch eine elektrostatische Entladung
zu vermeiden. Solche Entladungen kénnen zu Verletzungen des Installateurs, sowie zu
ireparablen Schaden an der Hardware flhren.

3.Um Schaden dller Art vorzubeugen, darf das Produkt nicht zweckentfremdet werden.

4 Modifizierungen jedweder Art kdnnen das Produkt beschadigen.

5.Bauen Sie bitte die Hardware vor dem Versand oder einem Umzug vorsichtshalber aus dem
Gehduse aus. (einschlieBlich des Netzteils, der Festplatte. des CD-ROM-Laufwerks, der

Hauptplatine. der CPU, usw.)

6.Far detaillierte Garantieinformationen besuchen Sie bitte unsere Webseite unter

www.inwin-style.com.

7.Das tatsachliche Produkt kann von den Abbildungen abweichen. In Win behalt sich das Recht
vor, VerGnderungen am Produkt vorzunehmen.

Manual del Usuario - Espanol

<< Especificacion >»»

Tamafio de Caja Torre ATX
Material Acero SECC
External Area de Unidad de "
Disco 5.25"x1
5.25"x 2
Interna Area de Unidad de | 35 /5 5» 4 (Apoya Médulo SATA HDD EZ-Swap x 4)
Disco ”»
2.5"x2
Factor Forma M/B ATX, Micro-ATX

Fuente eléctrica

ATX 12V, tamaiio PSIl y EPS de hasta 220mm
{(170mm con el ventilador de fondo)

Puerto I/O

USB3.0x1
USB2.0x 2
Audio HD

Ranuras de expansién 1I/0

Ranura PCI-Ex 7
Apoya tarjeta gréfica de alto alcance de hasta 408mm

Solucién térmica

Frontal-Ventilador 120mm x 2

Trasera- Ventilador LED de 120mmx 1
Fondo- Ventilador 120mm x 1

Recipiente de calor CPU de hasta 160mm
Hoyo de enfriamiento de agua listo

432 x 210 x 477
Dimensién (Ax AxF) 17:-:8_3»:13_3-“"“
Peso Neto 5.4 kilos
Peso Bruto 6.3 kilos

* Los productos de IN WIN cumplen con los requisitos RoHS
* Especificaciones varirian de region a region

€< Avisos y Garantia »

1.Favor de seguir el manual del usuario para la instalacion.

2.Durante la instalacién de los componentes de la computadora, favor de tomar cautelas
antiestaticas por el dafio de ESD (descarga electroestatica). Pueden causar heridas al
instalador y dafios a la mdaquina. La incorrecta instalacién puede quemar la placa

madre y ofros componentes.

3.Para evitar darios, se le ruega no usar el producto para nada que no sea permitido.

4.Cualquier modificacién puede dafiar el producto.

5.Favor de remover todo aparato interno antes de un embarque o traslado. (Incluyendo
electricidad, unidad de disco duro, disco 6ptico, placa madre y CPU, etc.)

6.Para mas informacién sobre la garantia, favor de visitar el sitio web de In Win:

www.inwin-style.com.

7.El producto actual puede cambiar sin previo aviso, In Win Development Inc. reserva el
derecho para hacer modificaciones finales.

PykoBoACTBO No 3Kcn/lyaTayuu - Pyckas

{C(KoMnnekT noCcTtaBKu >>

1.Kopnyc 707, 1 wr,

2.PyxoBOACTBO NONb30OBaTeNA, 1 WT.
3.MakeT gNa NpUHagnexHocTel, 1 W,

a.BuHThl ANA KpenneHusa MaTepMHCKOﬁ nnaTtbl HNKU 0
ONONHWUTENbHBIX NNaT, 15 wr,
b.BcnomoraTenbHble BUHTbI N8 MaTEPUHCKMX NNaT, 2,

1 wT.

¢.CTOIKKM AN MaTePUHCKOW Nnatol, 3 WT.
d. BuHT ODD//2.5” BUHT HDD, 10 wr.

e.3ymmep, 1 wrT.

f. YpapoycToiumsaa nonka gna M/, 16 wr.

g.Craxwm ona kabenei, 3 wr.

<CKoHCTpYyKUMA KOpnyc

1.4ucTan 6okoBas naHenb

2.KHONKa nuTaHuna
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11.06nacTs BBOAA-BLIBOAA

18.Bripe3aHHoe 0TBEpPCTHE ANA BbICTPOI YCTAHOBKK
BeHTUnATopa UN
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1.7077|0]2x 1
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e §Xx1

f.HDD £3-Yx| AHEX 16

g. #lo|E Elol x 3
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1.82/0| @ 1
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4.USB3.0 ZE
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11.1/0 7
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18.3 CPU E3{ BE Sl Ol &

<{ PykoBOACTBO NoO 3KcnayaTauuu - Pyckas >»

Pa3mep Kopnyca Mid Tower
Martepuan Cranb SECC
OTcek ANA BHELWHEro "
AMcKosoga 525" x1
5.25"x 2

OTcek AnA BHYTpeHHero
AucKosoaa

3.5” [ 2.5"” x 4 (Nogaepxusaet ao SATA HDD EZ-Swap moayneii x 4)
2.5"x2

M/B

ATX, Micro-ATX

HCTOUHHK NuTaHUA

ATX 12V, pasmep PSIl v EPS po 220 mm
(170 MM C HUXKHUM BEHTHNATOPOM)

Mopr BBOAA-BLIBOAA

UsB3.0x1
USB 2.0x2
HD Audio

CnoTbl pacluMpeHna
BBOAa-BbIBOAA

Pasvem PCI-Ex 7
MoppepxuBaeT BbICOKONPOW3BOAUTENbHYIO BUAEOKapTy Ao 408 mm

Tennosoe peweH1e

MepepgHAan ctopoHa — BentunaTtop 120 mm x 2
3apHAA ctopoHa — LED BeHtunatop 120 mm x 1
HuxHaa ctopoHa — Bentmnatop 120 mm x 1

Tennooteog UN go 160 mm
lForoBoe oTBEpPCTHE ANA BOAAHOrO OXNAMACHUA
Pasmepe! (AxLLxB) 435 x 213 X 4”,,””
17"x 8.3"x 18.8
Macca HeTTO 5.4 kr
Macca 6pyTTo 6.3 Kr

* Haww ToBapbl COOTBETCTBYIOT Npasunam RoHS
* TeXHUYECKME XaPaKTEPUCTMKN MOFYT MEHATHCA B 3aBUCMMOCTH OT Pa3/IMYHBIX PErMOHOB

<« NpumeyaHusa u NapaHTua >>

1.Wcnone3yitte pykoBOACTBO NO IKCNAYaTaLUMW ANA YCTAHOBKK.

2.Bo Bpems YCTaHOBKWM KOMMNOHEHTOB KOMMbIOTEPa, UCNONb3YHTe aHTMCTaTUMECKWE MEPbI NPEAOCTOPOKHOCTM
BO M3BexaHnn NoBpeXAeHUA anekTpocTaTuyeckoro pazpaga (ESD). 31o moxer paHuTe WHCTannATopa n
noBpeanTL YCTPORCTBO. HenpasunbHan YCTaHOBKa MOXET CHEUb CUCTEMHYIO NNaTy W APYTWe KOMMOHEHTSI.

3.Bo u3bexaHnn NOBPENAEHUIA HE NCMONb3yTe M3fenke B APYrX LENAX, He NPefHa3HavYeHHbIX AnA paboTsl

w3genvs.

4.Nioban MOANPUKALNA MOKET MOBPEAUTL M3ZENME.

5.Mepen TpaHCNOPTUPOBKOW UNW NEPEABWKEHUEM YAaNWUTe BCe BHYTPEHHWE YCTPOINCTBa (BKNloYan
anekTponutaHue, xectkunit auck, CD-ROM., cucremuyio nnaty, ueHtpanbHblil npoueccop CPU w ap.).

6.0Ana Gonee nogpobHoR MHGOPMaLWMK O rapaHTHK NoceTuTe BeBCTpaHuuLy No po3HuuHoi npogaxe In Win:

www.inwin-style.com.

7.370T NpoAYKT NOANEKUT W3MeHeHWI0 683 npeawecTeyiolero yeegomnenua. Komnanua In Win coxpanaer za
coboit Npaeo cAenatb AONONHUTENbHbIE MOAMGUKALIMK.
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Lj52 =2jo] & H|o| 3.5” [2.5" x 4 (SATAHDD EZ-A & 2 EX47HX| X| &)
25"x2
M/B & HE{ ATX, Micro-ATX
w2371 ATX 12V, PSII A0| =2} 220mm 0| 4t2| EPS(HIS M & EE170mm)
USB3.0x1
/0 ZE USB2.0x2
HD 2C|2
PCI-E&ExT
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o -120mm M x 2
§l-120mm LED M x 1
WA EEM HIE}- 120mm M x 1
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=Y 54 kg
3% 6.3 kg
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